
This report provided free of charge by:
Skyview Motors LLC
7224 E McDowell Rd Ste 115
Scottsdale, AZ 85257

(855) 759-8139

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/6/23 at
4:57:33 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

9  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

41,638  Last reported odometer reading

2016 DODGE CHARGER
SRT HELLCAT
VIN: 2C3CDXL95GH232852
SEDAN 4 DR
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Skyview Motors LLC

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2016 2022 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 8 mo. 1 month 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Arizona Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 39,000 --- 41,638

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmpUoLeB1fkk8-DNg-eZB1_MhXo6Mbi7Ixg2cKnFMpSEGpVYBOXxkZfVv-pTDLFz9EiY19B7MWz294mShE7mfqp-aRoV-mzhdQ59e-jsBNH13Hqm56Yr6vcxdBzS1-cAqaQ1dEQRDCMA6SSwsAzNrw72Nxv4yvouEKRL-Y0DGEupchTfjHl3qLXDtIBWrI2X39wVIcQedseau5XooPPJ0bHngA6k3y_L33XBFQec_AVHZAZSNsNuI5K8jR7RD5UI4eNF6N3ENn3hx9fBQ1aD5ebG_aQ5_iJYZ5ZNM5J2ZNMbxvdVwq4EkVzCCgdmhiFDHm.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 04/21/2022.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Minor
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

04/29/2016 9 Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler
Jeep-Houston
Houston, TX
281-447-9500
machaikdcj.com

4.6 / 5.0
398 Verified Reviews

6,511 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

04/30/2016 Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler
Jeep-Houston
Houston, TX
281-447-9500
machaikdcj.com

4.6 / 5.0
398 Verified Reviews

6,511 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/03/2016 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10131342514250192

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/27/2017 7,213 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

04/17/2017 7,616 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

05/05/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/26/2017 Mercedes-Benz of
Arrowhead
Peoria, AZ
623-583-7200
arrowheadmb.com

4.6 / 5.0
209 Verified Reviews

111 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmpUoLeB1fkk8-DNg-eZB1_MhXo6Mbi7Ixg2cKnFMpSEGpVYBOXxkZfVv-pTDLFz9EiY19B7MWz294mShE7mfqp-aRoV-mzhdQ59e-jsBNH12wTgMArK-kU8JgiXGgDr8oDhIW2FFhfO9tQUMwPFoA4E616VwHRSrpwbxGvl-G5VS9cp12pOiMVVv6JvcBJUFvdOdERwOkd8-9b8R-h1sLZtBOFnh1rla8Cr9_kiXeh5vTn0sBx-e9xE5MWZz8wPLT_VoLDYEGPhaadsZoTOO2mCg2ELvpX1H-NsATx1K-WY4qAuwawAnS52xwgq1a1eGs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmpUoLeB1fkk8-DNg-eZB1_MhXo6Mbi7Ixg2cKnFMpSEGpVYBOXxkZfVv-pTDLFz9EiY19B7MWz294mShE7mfqp-aRoV-mzhdQ59e-jsBNH12wTgMArK-kU8JgiXGgDr8oVwsy5_TXDkTRtfDCDY_w-5CO0hlvFKSAoNm8TNaJVjj7TkbqT8xg7lY2XKONGw52EA5cFr7ltVeEysERHz6cWkuRdLp0eEABxsNG_zVVmlreiYA1BCoCZ2eo8GBl-PItoTEUZevNm5plLTb3bugFndxpY4xAxzu2pjGue136A41fN1D3cgSCedVCG7iKHOa8.cfx


08/05/2017 7,618 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/22/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #628H017234121

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,955 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/22/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

09/26/2017 7,948 Larry Miller Dodge
Peoria, AZ
623-815-2200
larrymillerdodge.com

Vehicle serviced

10/10/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ
Title #628H017283032

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

10/26/2017 9,730 Larry Miller Dodge
Peoria, AZ
623-815-2200
larrymillerdodge.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Radio replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

12/29/2017 11,615 Larry Miller Dodge
Peoria, AZ
623-815-2200
larrymillerdodge.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/15/2018 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ
Title #628H017283032

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/04/2018 15,657 Larry Miller Dodge
Peoria, AZ
623-815-2200
larrymillerdodge.com

Vehicle serviced

06/21/2018 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #18V-332
Recall #U60 14-18MY LA/LD/LX CAN
BUS
Status: Remedy available

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-



Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

10/30/2018 24,227 Larry Miller Dodge
Peoria, AZ
623-815-2200
larrymillerdodge.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/08/2019 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ
Title #217W019039039

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

10/03/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #V86 2015-17 LA,LD 6.2L
CATALYTIC CONVERTER
EFFICIENCY
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

10/09/2019 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ
Title #217W019039039

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/31/2020 36,018 Larry Miller Dodge
Peoria, AZ
623-815-2200
larrymillerdodge.com

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Description: The fault handling strategy of the Engine Control Module (ECM) or PCM
software in the affected vehicles does not remove positive torque requests from the engine
controller if the CAN-C bus stops communicating while the cruise control is requesting
positive torque.
If the CAN-C bus stops communicating the cruise control may maintain current vehicle
speed or possibly accelerate. If the driver does not shift to neutral or apply the brakes to stop
the vehicle this condition can cause a vehicle crash without warning.
Remedy: Inspect the software level of the ECM/PCM and, if necessary, perform a software
flash on the ECM/PCM of affected vehicles to improve the fault handling so that if the CAN-C
bus does stop communicating any active torque requests will be cleared.

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Date Mileage Source Comments

02/24/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ
Title #A003011312

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/11/2021 39,000 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Concord, CA

Title issued or updated

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/11/2022 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A007239531

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/23/2022 Chapman Dodge Chrysler
Jeep RAM Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-949-7600
https://chapmandodge.c
om

4.5 / 5.0
351 Verified Reviews

355 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/24/2022 41,638 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flagstaff, AZ
Title #A008070538

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

04/21/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/6/23 at 4:57:33 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/6/23 4:57:33 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 DODGE CHARGER
vehicle (VIN: 2C3CDXL95GH232852), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/6/23 at 5:57 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2016 DODGE CHARGER SRT HELLCAT (2C3CDXL95GH232852).

2016 DODGE CHARGER SRT HELLCAT

VIN: 2C3CDXL95GH232852

Estimated start date of warranty: 06/03/2016

Last CARFAX reading reported on 03/24/2022: 41,638 miles

Today's Date: 04/06/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired
Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 14 months or 38,362 miles
Corrosion 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired
Transferable Transferable, no deductible. Same
Roadside No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage 38 months or unlimited mileage
Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: Transferable, no deductible. Roadside
Assistance: Administered by Cross Country. Safety Restraint: Safety belt
coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the state of Kansas.
Specific Components: Wear items covered 1/12,000. Maintenance: N/A.
Diesel: N/A. Notes: 2008-09 model year vehicles: limited lifetime powertrain
warranty to original owner, not transferable, effective on vehicles purchased
on or after 7-26-07. Inspection required.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the DODGE website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/6/23 4:57:33 PM (CDT)

https://www.dodge.com/


CARFAX Vehicle History Report Courtesy of:

Skyview Motors LLC

CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee

Guarantee Coverage:
04/06/2023 - 04/06/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2016 DODGE CHARGER SRT HELLCAT

VIN:
2C3CDXL95GH232852

Body Style:
Sedan 4 DR

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive

Engine:
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:
Exceeds Mechanical

Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon history:
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/6/23 4:57:33 PM (CDT)


